

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)





Subject: Conduct of Common Entrance Test for Admission to B.Sc Nursing/B.Sc

Paramedical/B.Sc Technology courses-2024 in Government/Private

Colleges/Institutions of UT of J&K on 26th May, 2024.

Reference: i) Notification No. 015-BOPEE of 2024 dated 29-03-2024

ii) Notice No. 004-BOPEE of 2024 dated 04-04-2024

Notice No.: 06 -BOPEE of 2024 Dated: 03-05-2024

It is hereby notified for information of all such candidates who have submitted their online Applications Forms for admission to B.Sc Nursing/B.Sc Paramedical/B.Sc. Technology courses-2024 in Government/Private Colleges/Institutions of UT of J&K that the Board shall now conduct the said Entrance Examination on **26**<sup>th</sup> **of May 2024** at Jammu and Srinagar simultaneously instead of 12-05-2024 tentatively notified in Notification No. 015-BOPEE of 2024 dated 29-03-2024. However, the other terms and conditions shall remain same as mentioned in above referred Notification/Notice and e-Information Brochure.

E & OE Sd/Controller of Examinations

Dated: 03-05-2024

J&K BOPEE

No: BOPEE/Exam-2024(7442595)

Copy to:

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K.

- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh
- 3. Principal Secretary to Government, ARI and Training's Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 5. Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 6. Director, SKIMS, Soura, Srinagar for information.
- 7. Director Information for publication of the notification in leading English newspaper especially Greater Kashmir at Srinagar and Daily Excelsior for Jammu.

- 8. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 9. Director, Radio Kashmir and Doordarshan, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favor of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 10. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 11. President, J&K Paramedical Council, (GMC) Srinagar for information.
- 12. Vice President, J&K Paramedical Council, (GMC) Srinagar for information.
- 13. Registrar, J&K Paramedical Council (GMC), Jammu with the request to circulate the Notification amongst all Govt. / Private Colleges/Institutions of J&K for general information.
- 14. F.A/CAO, BOPEE for information
- 15. Deputy Legal Remembrancer(DLR)/ALR, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 16. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairperson, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairperson.

PROPESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

- 17. Incharge I. T. Section BOPEE, for information and necessary action.
- 18. Office file.